(ii) On May 16, 2024, the Note was amended to a balance of $135,000 for an extension of the due date; 
(iii) On February 28, 2025, the Note repayment schedule was amended to April 30, 2025.    

On May 3, 2024, the Company entered into a One-Year Term Note with George Schembri, in the amount of One 
Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand  dollar ($175,000) carrying interest at fifteen percent (15%) per annum.  The 
Note is due on May 3, 2025. 

On June 18, 2024, the Company entered into a Two-Year Term Note with CR Group, in the amount of Two Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand dollars ($250,000) carrying interest at ten percent (10%) per annum.   Repayment will begin June 
18, 2025 with full repayment by October 1, 2026. 

NOTE 8. WARRANTS 

On September 29, 2023, the Company issued 16,797,770 warrants in connection with financing.  The warrants are